
McFarland High School​
2025-2026 Clubs & Activities 

ACTIVITY ADVISOR/COACH CONTACT INFORMATION 

Art Club Susan Booth 608-838-4500 x4406 
booths@mcfsd.org 

Black Student Union Marla Conner 
Brian Ward 

608-838-4500 
x4752/connerm@mcfsd.org 

608-838-4500 
x4451/wardb@mcfsd.org 

DECA ​
(Distributive Education Clubs of 

America) 

Ginger Verhulst 
Cassidy Haug 

608-838-4500 
x4569/verhulg@mcfsd.org 

608-838-4500 
x4768/haugc@mcfsd.org 

Drama – Fall Play Mallory Franczak mallory.staley@me.com/franczm@
mcfsd.org 

Driftwood ​
Literary & Arts Anthology Eric Odden 608-838-4500 x4412 

oddene@mcfsd.org 

Eco Club Wendy Pliska 608-838-4500 x4717 
pliskaw@mcfsd.org 

Esports Team Samantha Brockman 608-838-4500 x4766 
brockms@mcfsd.org 

Forensics ​
 608-838-4500 x 

Girl Up 

 
Kelly Thompson 
Jill Cavannaugh 

 

thompsk@mcfsd.org/ 
608-838-4500 x4771 
cavannj@mcfsd.org/ 

 608-838-4500 x 4439 
GSA​

Gender & Sexuality Alliance Wendy Pliska 608-838-4500 x4717 
pliskaw@mcfsd.org 

Heartstrings Leanna Hershey 608-838-4500 x4732 
hershel@mcfsd.org 

Hope Squad Beth Canfield 608-8384500 x4540 
canfieb@mcfsd.org 

Kittens Mittens Paul Gregg 608-838-4500 x4516 
greggp@mcfsd.org 

Language & Culture Immersion Club 

Samantha Brockman 
(1st semester) 

Becky Callan (2nd 
semester) 

608-838-4500 x4766/ 
brockms@mcfsd.org 

608-838-4500 x4778/ 
callanr@mcfsd.org 

Letters of Love Kelly Jeffery 608-383-4500 x4738 
jefferk@mcfsd.org 

Math Club Anna Falkowska 608-838-4500 x4435 
falkowa@mcfsd.org 

Med Club Ben Anderson 608-838-4500 X4450 
andersb@mcfsd.org 

Model UN Mariel McAleer 
Brian Ward 

608-838-4500 
x4437/mcaleem@mcfsd.org 

608-838-4500 x445 
/wardb@mcfsd.org 
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Multicultural Club Kelly Thompson 
Aileen Swan 

608-838-4500 x4771/ 
thompsk@mcfsd.org 

608-838-4500 
x4727/swana@mcfsd.org 

Musical Mallory Franczak mallory.staley@me.com/franczm@
mcfsd.org 

National Honor Society  608-838-4500 x​
@mcfsd.org 

National Science Bowl  608-838-4500 x 
@mcfsd.org 

PAC Pack Paul Gregg 608-838-4500 x4516 
greggp@mcfsd.org 

Pitch Please Paul Gregg 608-838-4500 x4516 
greggp@mcfsd.org 

Reading Club Joel Jenkins 608-838-4500 x4736 
jenkinj@mcfsd.org 

Skills USA (Includes Robotics) Steve Pennekamp​
Travis Ray 

608-838-4500 x472 
/penneks@mcfsd.org 

608-838-4500 
x4719/rayt@mcfsd.org 

Student Council Angie Bazan 608-838-4500 
x4740/bazana@mcfsd.org  

Ultimate Frisbee Matthew Wykle spartanultimate@mcfsd.org 

Visual Arts Classic Lindy Wiesmann 608-838-4500 x4730​
wiesmal@mcfsd.org 

 


